
F Name L Name Constituency City State Email Phone Chairs State Reg Local Reg Industry Academia Consumer Any Constituency Federal

Donald Schaffner Academia Freehold NJ schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu (732) 982-7475 X

Rance Baker Consumer Denver
CO rbaker@neha.org

(303) 756-9090 X 

306
X

Dale Yamnik
Industry - Food 

Service
Castle Rock CO

dale.yamnik@yum.com (303) 708-1536
X

Chirag H. Bhatt
Industry - Food 

Service
Tampa FL

ChiragBhatt@BloominBrands.com 813-830-4628
Rest

David Konop
Industry - Retail Food 

Stores
Minneapolis MN david.konop@target.com (612) 696-1049

Groc

Eric Moore
Industry - Food 

Service
Philadelphia PA

moore-eric2@aramark.com (215) 409-7343
Rest

Patrick J. Brown
Industry - Retail Food 

Stores
Woodbury NJ

patrick.j.brown@riteaid.com (856) 217-4788
Groc

Timothy Mitchell
Industry - Retail Food 

Stores
Lakeland FL

Tim.Mitchell@publix.com (863) 688-1188
Groc

Linda Zaziski
Industry - Food 

Service
Detroit MI

linda.zaziski@lcecorp.com (313) 471-6550
Rest

Jill Hollingsworth Other - Association
Hilton Head 

Island
SC

jhollingsworth@fmi.org (843) 341-6640
Groc

Katie Jones Other - Association Atlanta GA
katie@garestaurants.org (404) 467-9000

Rest

Janice D. Buchanon
Other - Sanitation 

Services
Charlotte NC

janice.buchanon@steritech.com (704) 971-6565
X

Dr. Anna Starobin
Other - Sanitation 

Services
Greensboro NC

anna.starobin@ecolab.com (336) 931-2185
X

George Zameska
Other - Training 

Services
Gilbertsville PA

george.zameska@pastertraining.com (610) 970-1776
X

Kristina Barlow Regulatory - Federal Fairfax VA
kristina.barlow@fsis.usda.gov (202) 690-7739

USDA

Mary Cartagena Regulatory - Federal College Park MD mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov (240) 402-2937 FDA

Jenny Scott Regulatory - Federal  College Park MD jenny.scott@fda.hhs.gov (240) 402-2166 FDA

DeBrena  Hilton Regulatory - Local Tulsa OK
dhilton@tulsa-health.org (918) 595-4302

X

Marlene Gaither Regulatory - Local Flagstaff AZ
mgaither@coconino.az.gov (928) 679-8761

X

Elizabeth Green Regulatory - Local Parkersburg WV
elizabeth.s.green@wv.gov (304) 420-1471

X

Deborah Marlow Regulatory - Local Georgetown TX
dmarlow@wcchd.org (512) 943-3620

X

Sue Kowalczyk Regulatory - Local Wheaton
IL skowalcz@dupagehealth.org (630) 221-7696

X

John Luke Regulatory - State Jackson MS john.luke@msdh.state.ms.us (662) 418-9635 X

Dean Finkenbinder Regulatory - State Cheyenne WY dean.finkenbinder@wyo.gov (307) 777-6587 X

Joe Graham Regulatory - State Seattle WA joe.graham@doh.wa.gov (360) 236-3305 X

Marsha Allmon Regulatory - State Oklahoma City OK marshaa@health.ok.gov (405) 626-7438 X

Dave Gifford Council III, Chair Olympia WA Dave.Gifford@DOH.WA.GOV (360) 236-3074 Ex Officio member as Council Chair

Todd Rossow Council III, Vice-Chair Lakeland FL todd.rossow@publix.com (863) 688-1188 Ex Officio member as Council Vice-Chair

Totals 26 2 4 4 8 1 1 3 3

Council III - Science and Technology

3C Emergency Action Plan Committee Membership
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